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RESOLUTION ’

concerning
ESTABLISHMENT OF THE ENTREPRENEURIAL SUPPORT CENTER
at
CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVEﬁSITY

March 3, 1989

WHEREAS, The School of Business at Central Connecticut State
University has a diverse and highly qualified
faculty with professional skills appropriate to
assist in the development of small business
enterprises, and

WHEREAS, The interaction of the School of Business faculty and
students with state and local government personnel,
with chambers of commerce and trade association
personnel, and with business entrepreneurs to assist
with the development of new or growing enterprises can
strengthen faculty professional expertise and provide

. valuable learning opportunities for students, and

WHEREAS, Instruction, research, and public service in support of
the state’s economy are appropriate activities within
the mission of the University, and

WHEREAS, An Entrepreneurial Support Center in the School of
Business at Central Connecticut State University has
been funded by Special Act of the Connecticut General
Assembly, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University
authorizes the establishment of the Entrepreneurial
Support Center in the School of Business at Central
Connecticut State University, and be it

RESOLVED, That the function of the Entrepreneurial Support Center
shall be to facilitate the use of faculty and student
professional knowledge in cooperation with other
professional and technical experts to assist in the
development of small business enterprise in Connecticut,
and be it

RESOLVED, That the Entrepreneurial Support Center shall be under
the supervision and administration of a Director who shall
be responsible to the Dean of the School of Business at
Central Connecticut State University, and be it
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RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

That the Entrepreneurial Support Center may receive
payent for its services and may seek and receive grants
and other funding provided that all such income is
deposited in university accounts established for the
Center and used exclusively for Center purposes and
appropriate University administrative support functions,
and be it

That the President of Central Connecticut State University
shall cause the Entrepreneurial Support Center to be
evaluated by qualified persons and shall no later than
September 1, 1992, report the results of this evaluation
to the President of Connecticut State University who shall
in turn share the evaluation with the Board of Trustees,
and be it

That the Entrepreneurial Support Center shall go out of
existence no later than December 31, 1992, unless action
is taken to the contrary by the Board of Trustees of
Connecticut State University.
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Dallas K. Beal
President
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SPECIAL ACTS

REGIONAL COMMUNITY COLLEGES

Personal Services

Other E:penses

Equipmént

Library Equipment

Educational Equipment

Northwestern Deaf Program
Homemaker/Home Health Aide
Training Program

Centers of Excellence

OTHER THAN PAYMENTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

Scholarship Aid Tuition Refunds

AGENCY TOTAL
CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

Personal Services

Other Expenses

Equipment

Educational Equipment
Conferences, Workshops and
Retraining

Research Grants

Centers for Excellence

D2y Care Training

Polish Archives and Manuscripts
Child Care

-Entrepreneurial Support Center

AGENCY TOTAL

TOTAL
EDUCATION,MUSEUMS, LIBRARIES

CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

Personal Services
Other Expenses
Equipment
Training for Correctional
Officers
Criminal Justice Education/
Training
Alternative Incarceration Center
OTHER THAN PAYMENTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
Aid to Paroled and Discharged
Inmates
Connecticut Prison Association
Rehabilitation of Young Adult
Offender
Legal Services to Prisoners
Public/Private Resources Expansion
Multi-Service Centers/Pre-Release
Halfway House

55,391,498
5,394,708
79,000
414,000
19,000
376,332

90,775
60,554

371,403
62,197,270

88,682,500

2,470,800
399,800
3,933,700

335,000
250,000
121,250
211,000

96,552,850
1,682,961,437

107,221,550
31,056,374
1,343,943

275,100

50,000
100,000

197,531
25,324

164,580
204,329
1,559,719
677,575
5,611,365

FEBRUAR

" Volunteer
Pre-Trial Relk
Women and

.. House

« AGENCY TO

BOARD OF F

AGENCY TO
BOARD OF P

Personal Servid
Other Expenses

AGENCY TOT
DEPARTMEN
SERVICES

Personal Servi
Other Expenses
Equipment
Homebuilders
Respite Care
Services for Fo
AIDS
Assistance for (
Domus Amoris

AGENCY TOTA

COUNCIL TO
TRUST FUND

Children’s Trust
AGENCY TOTA




