

WHEREAS,

1

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

#### RESOLUTION

## concerning

#### ESTABLISHMENT OF THE ENTREPRENEURIAL SUPPORT CENTER

at

### CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

March 3, 1989

WHEREAS, The School of Business at Central Connecticut State
University has a diverse and highly qualified
faculty with professional skills appropriate to
assist in the development of small business

enterprises, and

WHEREAS, The interaction of the School of Business faculty and students with state and local government personnel, with chambers of commerce and trade association personnel, and with business entrepreneurs to assist with the development of new or growing enterprises can strengthen faculty professional expertise and provide valuable learning opportunities for students, and

Instruction, research, and public service in support of

the state's economy are appropriate activities within

the mission of the University, and

WHEREAS, An Entrepreneurial Support Center in the School of Business at Central Connecticut State University has been funded by Special Act of the Connecticut General

Assembly, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University

authorizes the establishment of the Entrepreneurial Support Center in the School of Business at Central

Connecticut State University, and be it

RESOLVED, That the function of the Entrepreneurial Support Center

shall be to facilitate the use of faculty and student professional knowledge in cooperation with other professional and technical experts to assist in the

development of small business enterprise in Connecticut, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Entrepreneurial Support Center shall be under the supervision and administration of a Director who shall

be responsible to the Dean of the School of Business at

Central Connecticut State University, and be it



RESOLVED,

That the Entrepreneurial Support Center may receive payment for its services and may seek and receive grants and other funding provided that all such income is deposited in university accounts established for the Center and used exclusively for Center purposes and appropriate University administrative support functions, and be it

RESOLVED,

That the President of Central Connecticut State University shall cause the Entrepreneurial Support Center to be evaluated by qualified persons and shall no later than September 1, 1992, report the results of this evaluation to the President of Connecticut State University who shall in turn share the evaluation with the Board of Trustees, and be it

RESOLVED,

That the Entrepreneurial Support Center shall go out of existence no later than December 31, 1992, unless action is taken to the contrary by the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University.

A Certified True Copy

Dallas K. Beal

President

TO THE YEAR OF THE STATE OF THE atal Terrices ... 1 Jan F Ker II ្ន ស្ន MARKET LINU SALE DE LE CO The wife of N 3 512 68 1.00 E 15de / 

the state of the first state of the state of

Company of the second

487. pull 15

and the second

The second secon

( ) ( 18.,10: 

१८ केंद्र प्रति । अक्षर भी The same of the same of 14 811 ALLO CARREST ALL BO A) (f)

The state of the s

ATOLIO TU 

135

 $(G)_{i}$ 

1, 89uen 7

A DECEMBER OF A STATE OF A STATE

V FARE TO

State 1

of the wife r 11 3 4

n waa aan

) । यह च्यु

April 2 Tall 

grander of the same of the sam

3 mm - 99

17 1 1 1 2 1 T 11

1 60 J. 7 1UCO THE TUNE to it ermb t

REGIONAL COMMUNITY COLLEGES	
Personal Services	55,391,498
Other Expenses	5,394,708
Equipment	79,000
Library Equipment	414,000
Educational Equipment	19,000
Northwestern Deaf Program Homemaker/Home Health Aide Training Program	376,332
Centers of Excellence	90,775
OTHER THAN PAYMENTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS Scholarship Aid Tuition Refunds	60,554
AGENCY TOTAL	371,403
	62,197,270
CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY	
Personal Services	88,682,500
Other Expenses	2,470,800
Equipment	399,800
Educational Equipment Conferences, Workshops and	3,933,700
Retraining	335 000
Research Grants	335,000
Centers for Excellence	250,000 121,250
Day Care Training	211,000
Polish Archives and Manuscripts	63,400
Child Care	26,400
Entrepreneurial Support Center	59,000
AGENCY TOTAL	96,552,850
TOTAL	
EDUCATION, MUSEUMS, LIBRARIES	1,682,961,437
CORRECTIONS	
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION	
Personal Services	107 221 550
Other Expenses	107,221,550 31,056,374
Equipment Training for Council	1,343,943
Training for Correctional Officers	
Criminal Justice Education/ Training	275,100
Alternative Incarceration Center	50,000
OTHER THAN PAYMENTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS Aid to Paroled and Discharged	100,000
Inmates Connecticut Prison Association	197,531
Rehabilitation of Young Adult	25,324
Offender	
Legal Services to Prisoners	164,580
Public/Private Resources Expansion	204,329 1,559,719
Multi-Service Centers/Pre-Release Halfway House	677,575
numay nouse	5,611,365

# **FEBRUARY**

Volunteer Ser Pre-Trial Rele Women and House

AGENCY TO BOARD OF POther Expenses

AGENCY TOT BOARD OF P

Personal Servic Other Expenses

AGENCY TOT DEPARTMENT SERVICES

Personal Servic

Other Expenses Equipment Homebuilders Respite Care Services for Fo **AIDS** Assistance for ( Domus Amoris Youth At Risk OTHER THAN Grants for Psy for Children Grants for Day for Children Board and Car Program for H

Juvenile Crimit
Community En
Community Pre
Aftercare for C
Family Violenc
PAYMENTS TO
Youth Service

Treatment and Abuse

AGENCY TOTAL COUNCIL TO A TRUST FUND

Children's Trust

AGENCY TOTA